

Republic of the Philippines Department of Budget and Management PROCUREMENT SERVICE -PHILIPPINE GOVERNMENT ELECTRONIC PROCUREMENT SYSTEM BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE



# NOTICE TO PROCEED

PO No. : PO19-00447 NOA No. : 2019-PSNOA137-BACNOA7-WVMC

MR. ANCIETO D. FERNANDEZ III First Makeen Construction Lot 2, Capricorn cor. Libra Sts., Carmel V Tandang Sora, Quezon City

#### Dear Mr. Fernandez:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to **FIRST MAKEEN CONSTRUCTION** that performance for **Construction of Twin Tower Building A (Phase II) of the Western Visayas Medical Center (WVMC)** under **PB No. 19-082-7** opened on **April 8, 2019**, shall commence effective on the date of receipt of this Notice:

Lot No.	Item/Description	Qty/ Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount	
1	Construction of Twin Tower Building A (Phase II) of the Western Visayas Medical Center	1 lot	P88,708,258.96	P88,708,258.96	
	TOTAL AMOUNT:				

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Delivery Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt of this notice by signing on the space provided below.

Very truly yours,

### SGD ELISA MAY ARBOLEDA-CUEVAS

Executive Director

Date of receipt of this Notice:

Name of Authorized Representative:

Signature of Authorized Representative:

AUGUST 5, 2019

## ANCIETO D. FERNANDEZ III

SGD



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT PROCUREMENT SERVICE - PhilGEPS PS-DBM Complex Cristobal St., Paco Metro Manila Tel. Nos 563-93-61 689-7750 loc. 4020

# CONTRACT/PURCHASE ORDER

## No. PO19-00447 -NCSE

To: FIRST MAKEEN CONSTRUCTION

Lot 2, Capricom cor., Libra Sts., Carmel V, Quezon City Date July 04, 2019 Reference: PUBLIC

BIDDING No. <u>PB No. 19-082-7</u> Date of PB: <u>4/8/2019</u>

No		icle(s)/product(s)/supplies/mater datedXXX-		-		
ltem No.		ON/SPECIFICATIONS/STOCK No.	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		NERAL CONTRACTOR	1	lot	88,708,258.96	88,708,258.96
	Western Visayas Medical	Center (WVMC)				
	For complete and detailed attached Scope of Works Order.	specifications, please refer to the which form part of this Purchase				
н 19	The Inspection that will b with the Scope of Works.	e conducted shall be in accordance				
	bank guaranty equivalent	her retention money or special to at least 10% of the payment be required for a period of one (1)				
	Tax and Other Percentage	holding Tax, Final Withholding Taxes Reference: R.A. 9337 16-05, 14-02, 12-01 & 2-98.				
•	andar Mariana ang karangan ang karangan Mariana	an a				
	07-05-044	1			TOTAL AMOUNT	₽ <u>88,708,258,96</u>
PL,	ACE OF DELIVERY:		DELIVER	INSTRU	CTIONS:	
Twin Tower Building A Western Visayas Medical Center (WVMC)			Within Three Hundred Sixty (360) Calendar Days from the date indicated in the Notice to Proceed.			
FUNDS AVAILABILITY CERTIFIED BY: With billing SGD 2019-060057		,∧⊔т⊔∩рі		GD		
fin At	ALLAN RAUL AN CATALAN DATE			Y AREC	HEDA - CUEVAS	
	Purchase Or	der received and accomted subject to the T	ern Sand Cor	nditions enui	merated at the back here	eof:
F <u>IRS</u>	T MAKEEN CONSTRUC	TION AUTHORIZED REPRESS (SIGNATURE OVER PRIN	) ENTATIVE TED NAME)	_7	DATE RECEIVED	DUE DATE



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT **PROCUREMENT SERVICE - PhilGEPS** 

**PS-DBM Complex** Cristobal St., Paco Metro Manila Tel. Nos 563-93-61 · 689-7750 loc. 4020

# **CONTRACT/PURCHASE ORDER**

#### No. PO19-00447 -NCSE

## To: FIRST MAKEEN CONSTRUCTION

Lot 2, Capricorn cor., Libra Sts., Carmel V, Quezon City

July 04, 2019 Date\_ **Reference: PUBLIC** BIDDING No. PB No. 19-082-7 Date of PB: \_\_\_\_\_4/8/2019

No.	-XXX-	dated	-XXX-	cubica	t to the "	Forme and Conditi	ons enumerated at
	-AAA- back hereof:		-^^-	Subjec			
ltem No.	ITEM and DESCRIPTIC	DN/SPECIFICATIO	NS/STOCK No.	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	The following documents	shall be deemed	to form and		• •• •		
	be read and construed as p a)the Supplier's Bid, inclu	art of this Purcha ding the Technic	al and			. • •	
	Financial Proposals, and al statements submitted (e.g. clarifications on the bid),	ll other documen bidder's respons including correct	ts/ e to fions to				
	the bid resulting from the		's bid	• • • • • • • •	- 1.2 et 1.1 - 1. 		
,	b)the Schedule of Require	ments;	المربع المعلم المربح المربح المربح المربح			· · · · · · · · ·	
:	c)the Technical Specificati d)the General Conditions e)the Special Conditions of	of Contract;			n de la constante la constante la constante la constante		

Please deliver the article(s)/product(s)/supplies/materials listed below priced in accordance with your Quotation

07-05-04470 cm e som er differ	TOTAL AMOUNT
Q. Abeto St., Mandurriao, Íloilo City APR No. 17-0154S	
Project Sites: Western Visayas Medical Center	n en la <b>la la ser</b> ra de la companya de la compan
g)the Entity's Notice of Award	inge slidda e en en state state state
e)the Special Conditions of Contract; f)the Performance Security; and e)the Entity's Notice of Award	and a state of the second s

	101AL AMOUNT F				
PLACE OF DELIVERY:	DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS:				
Twin Tower Building A Western Visayas Medical Center (WVMC)	Within Three Hundred Sixty (360) Calendar Days from the date indicated in the Notice to Proceed.				
FUNDS AVAILABILITY CERTIFIED BY:	AUTHORIZED BY				
SGD	SGD				
ALLAN RAUN MNCATALAN M DATE	ELISA MAY ARADIEPA - CUEVAS				
Purchase Order received an SGI					
	ANDEL II AUg. 5, 7019				